
Sponsor 
Unknown 
Gackle Park Board 

Subtotal Cost Share 

Contract No. 005-067 
"Play land Dream" 

Submitted by Gackle Park Board 
Principal Investigator: Samantha Remboldt 

Directives D 

PARTICIPANTS 

North Dakota Industrial Commission 
Subtotal Outdoor Heritage Fund (OHF) dollars 

Total Project Cost 

Project Deliverables: 

Cost Share 
$15,500 
s 6,500 

$ 22,000 

$10,000 
$ 10,000 

$ 32,000 

Project Schedule - 3 months 
Contract Date -8/15/2015 
Start Date - 8/15/2015 
Completion Date - 1/31/2016 

Final Report: October 31, 2015 ./ 

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK: 
The purpose of this project is to replace outdated and unsafe playground equipment. 

STATUS: 
The funding request was for $25,500. The Commission provided $10,000 of the amount request -- the 
maximum amount allowed under the new law. The applicant has indicated that they will need to buy 
fewer pieces of equipment and one option being looked at has the cost of the equipment being 
purchased at $12,600. The applicant will be providing funding for any costs in excess of the $10,000 for 
the installation and related costs and in-kind services for removal of the old equipment and preparation 
of the site for the installation of the new equipment. It is anticipated that the entire costs of this 
project will be reduced from what had been requested. 

Contract has been executed. 

10/15/2015 - Final Report has been submitted. The report states: On June 4th the old playground 
equipment was removed by 4 community volunteers. The ground was then leveled and prepared for 
the new play structure. The new playground equipment was installed on September 10th and 11th with 
supervised installation from Bruce Schneider (a certified playground safety inspector) with BC6 Builders 
out of Dickinson with 16 community volunteers. The timber and sand was placed on September 27 with 
8 volunteers from Miller Honey. The sand is 12 inches deep and 7 feet away from the play structure. 
Total costs related to this project including the OHF dollars, cash contribution from the applicant and in­
kind contributions are $20,110.27. 

This project is now complete. 

Updated: December 7, 2015 


